## SOUTH BEND WATER WORKS **SCHEDULE OF RATES & MINIMUMS**

## Effective: 1/25/2024

## Effective: 1/25/2024

Meter	WATER & SPRINKLER	MINIMUM	Meter	
Size	<u>(Inside)</u>	<u>(Outside)</u>	Size	
5/8"	12.26	13.98	5/8"	
3/4"	17.69	20.17	3/4"	
1"	31.48	35.88	1"	
1 1/2"	70.73	80.61	1 1/2"	
2"	125.77	143.36	2"	
3"	282.96	322.61	3"	
4"	503.05	573.60	4"	
6"	1,132.13	1,290.66	6"	
8"	2,012.84	2,294.46	8"	
10"	3,144.91	3,584.75	10"	
12"	4,528.51	5,161.73	12"	

r	FIRE H	YDRANT		FIRE PRC	FIRE PROTECTION				
	<u>(Inside)</u>	(Outside)		<u>(Inside)</u>	<u>(Outside)</u>				
	3.57	4.06							
	3.57	4.06							
	9.13	10.41		4.69	5.35				
"	20.53	23.4							
	36.47	41.57		9.45	10.77				
	82.07	93.55		18.91	21.56				
	145.91	166.35		37.79	43.09				
	328.29	374.25		46.85	53.41				
	583.61	665.31		80.45	91.71				
	911.89	1039.55		125.76	143.36				
				181.32	206.70				

Outside Rates are 14% higher

Fire Hyd - Flat Rate based on Water Meter Size Fire Protection is for Private Fire Systems

Water Ins: \$2.10 Sprink Ins: \$2.10 Water Late Fee: 10% on first \$3.00, 3% on balance Clean Air - INSIDE city only: \$0.99

WATER	R/SPRINKLER	WATER/SPRINKLER						
First	5 ccf	MINIMUM USAGE						
Next	15 ccf	6 -20 ccf	x	2.35700	2.68500	Inside &	Inside & Outside	
Next	55 ccf	21 - 75 ccf	x	2.07100	2.36100	5/8"	4.52	
Next	225 ccf	76 - 300 ccf	х	1.82300	2.07900	3/4"	6.75	
Next	900 ccf	301 -1200 ccf	х	1.43100	1.63100	1"	12.6	
Over	1200 ccf	1201 and over	х	1.10900	1.26400	1 1/2"	30.53	
						2"	57.11	
						3"	140.9	
NOTE:	Sprinkler rates	were modified	in May 2	2016 to match	water	4"	261.63	
	rates as irrigat	6"	690.73					
	year to six time	8"	1337.01					
						10"	2357.81	
						12"	3605.42	
	5	STORM WATER	USER FE	E				•
		*If consumptio above, Minimu	n is at or less Im will be char					
Residenti	Residential \$2.25 Co			rcial	\$7.00	*If consumption is more than above, Step rates will be		
Multi-Far	nily fee/unit	\$2.25	Church		\$7.00	charged		
Public Au	thority	\$7.00	Industria	al	\$7.00			

	SEWER RATES									
RATE Effective Jan 2022					ctive 2024	Effective Jan 2025				
Meter	<u>SEWER</u>									
Size	BA	ASE								
	INSIDE	OUTSIDE	INSIDE	OUTSIDE	INSIDE	OUTSIDE	INSIDE	OUTSID		
5/8"	31.09	35.43	32.33	36.85	33.62	38.32	34.96	39.85		
3/4"	41.90	47.77	43.58	49.68	45.32	51.67	47.13	53.74		
1"	71.62	81.65	74.48	84.92	77.46	88.32	80.56	91.85		
1 1/2"	160.72	183.23	167.15	190.56	173.84	198.18	180.79	206.11		
2"	274.10	312.48	285.06	324.98	296.46	337.98	308.32	351.50		
3"	625.70	713.29	650.73	741.82	676.76	771.49	703.83	802.35		
4"	1,111.68	1,267.31	1,156.15	1,318.00	1,202.40	1,370.72	1,250.50	1,425.55		
6"	2,488.95	2,837.40	2,588.51	2,950.90	2,692.05	3,068.94	2,799.73	3,191.70		
8"	4,434.81	5,055.68	4,612.20	5,257.91	4,796.69	5,468.23	4,988.56	5,686.96		
10"	6,917.88	7,886.38	7,194.60	8,201.84	7,482.38	8,529.91	7,781.68	8,871.11		
12"	9,967.54	11,362.99	10,366.24	11,817.51	10,780.89	12,290.21	11,212.13	12,781.82		
UnMtr	51.50	58.71	53.56	61.06	55.70	63.50	57.93	66.04		
Per CCF	2.92	3.33	3.04	3.46	3.16	3.60	3.29	3.74		
Consump	Consumption times Per CCF rate (plus BASE) amount									
UnMetered is Monthly Flat Rate										
Sewer In	s:	1.18		Sewer Late Fe	e: 10%	Sewer UAP Fe	e: 2.03			

	SOLID WASTE RATES									
Effective 01/01/2024										
	TRASH			YARD WASTE						
	Administrative Fee	10.00		Yard waste season is service during the months						
	Return Trip Fee	10.00		(8 months of the year)						
	Contamination Fee	10.00								
	Tote Replacement Fee	50.00			(Monthly)					
	Special Trash Pick-up	20.00		Yard Waste	5.50					
	Additional Trash Tote	8.97								
				(Extra Tote)	5.50					
		(Inside)	(Outside)							
	Residential	15.78	20.51	Utility A	Utility Assistance					
	Senior	9.47	11.84	Progra	Program (UAP)					
	Multi-Family:			Tier 1	8.00					
	2 Units	24.74		Tier 2	14.25					
	3 Units	33.71		Tier 3	19.25					
n 1	4 Units	42.68		Tier 4	25.50					
	Commercial:	20.51								

Revision Date: 3/13/2024